
RESOLUTION 2001- 59 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has received revenues in excess of the 

amount budgeted for 2000/01 designated for the Volunteer Fire Departments for the 2000 

Wildfires. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for 

the Municipal Service Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida m regular session, duly assembled on the 19th day of 

March __________ , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

04224522-369401 

APPPRORIATION 

04224522-582022 
04224522-582028 
04224522-582027 
04224522-582025 
04224522-582026 

F ema Reimbursement 

Yulee Volunteer FD 
Gray Gables Volunteer FD 
River Road Volunteer FD 
Nassauville Volunteer FD 
Bryceville Volunteer FD 

$13,225 

$ 1,845 
$ 3,105 
$ 3,955 
$ 1,643 
$2,677 
$13,225 

ADOPTED this =19"""'t=h,___ __ day of __ ~M=a-=-rc=h~---~--:' 2001. 

ATTEST: ~~ 
CHAIRMAN 

Marianne Marshall 


