RESOLUTION 2001- 59

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has received revenues in excess of the amount budgeted for 2000/01 designated for the Volunteer Fire Departments for the 2000 Wildfires.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the Municipal Service Fund.

BE IT THE	REFORI	E resolved	i by th	ne Board of	Cou	nty Co	mmissioners	, Nassa	ι
County, Florida in	regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the _	19th	day o) [
March	,	2001 the	follov	wing budget	ame	endmer	nt pursuant to	Florid	2
Statutes Chapter 129	9.06 (2) (d) be adop	ted:						
REVENUE									
04224522-369401		Fema Reimbursement					\$13,225		
APPPRORIATION									
04224522-582022		Yulee Vo	luntee	\$ 1,845					
04224522-582028		Gray Gables Volunteer FD					\$ 3,105		
04224522-582027		River Road Volunteer FD					\$ 3,955		
04224522-582025		Nassauville Volunteer FD					\$ 1,643		
04224522-582026		Bryceville Volunteer FD					\$ 2,677		
							\$13,22	5	
ADOPTED	this <u>19</u>)th	_day o	of <u>Ma</u>	arch			_, 2001.	•
ATTEST:			0	Hava	i		larch	u	_
		CHAIRMAN							

Marianne Marshall

J.W. "Chip" Oxley, Jr., Ex-Officio Clerk